```
v.ecourtsindia.com
```

```
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
```

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008 CC 8399/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/08/2006 in MFA No. 4000/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

DEFENCE ESTATES OFFICER VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

DINGA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and office report) WITH

 $\texttt{S.L.P.(C)} \ldots \texttt{CC} \ \texttt{NO.} \ 8516-8533 \ \texttt{of} \ 2008$ 

With IA 1-18 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8628-8631 of 2008

With IA 1-4 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8758-8760 of 2008

With IA 1-3 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

 $\mathtt{WITH}$ 

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8961-8965 of 2008

(With apppln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9025 of 2008

(With apppln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NOs. 9036-9040 of 2008 & 9264-9275 of 2008

(With apppln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 09/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Mohan, A.S.G.

Ms. Rajni Singh, Adv.

Ms. Alka Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  $$\operatorname{\textsc{ORDER}}$$ 

Issue notice on the special leave petitions as well as on the applications for substitution along with applications for condonation of delay in filing special leave petitions and substitution applications.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master